
Spaghetti
Big Mumma
Big Mumma’sTail
Cookie
Cookie II
Back Road
Off Piste II
Combo
Club Trail
Fattuccini
Afterglow
Cabbage Patch
Pasta Express
Cry Baby
Launch Trail
SPCA
AV8A
Ho Chi Min
Matrix
Powerball
Bookabach Home
Black Top

Charlies Angel
Flying Fox
Link
Enchanted Forest
Turkey
Lauries Run
Bikini
Tree Huggas
Ed Rush Ravine
tigers Tail
Log Flume Ride
Haggis
Conifer
Python
Anaconda
Buzzard
Upland

Cutting Trail
End TraiL
Tortellini
Slippery’s Delight
The Doris
The Lightening
Goldie Locks
Iron Horse (Dual)
Amyl Nitrate
Northern Exposure
Yakusa
Bike Parks Trail
No Brakes Needed
Jafakids

TRAILS
Barrel Run
Mr Hesky
Nudie Run
X - Aisle
Twist My Rubber Arm
Happy Ending
L Plates
Thai Massage
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63.
64.
65.

= Advanced riders only please
= jumpers only please

MS

MS
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N All riders must register PRIOR to entering trails.

NO HELMET = NO RIDE!

Call 111 in case of an emergency or serious 
accident, then call the shelter Staff 0272 780 969

Take a mobile phone and a trail map with you

Familiarise yourself with the forestry roads marked on 
this map so you can explain your location to emer-
gency services

Only ride trails marked on this map

Ride within your limits and respect trail and stunt ratings
      = Easy            = Extreme

BUNDABERG
COURSE

B 25KM
ADV - LONG

Trails used:
Powerball
Charlies Angel
Backroad
Spag
Upland
Bike Parks
The Doris
Conifer
Python
Conifer
Haggis 
Tree Huggas
Link
Crybaby
Matrix

Trail #
22
25
6
1

43
55
48
39
40
39
38
34
28
15
21

NATURE VALLEY

Trail #
22
2
4

57
23

Trails used:
Powerball
Big Mumma
Cookie
Blacktop
Bookabach Home

COURSE

BEGINNER
6KMN

Trail #
22
2
4

24
23

10KM

Trails used:
Powerball
Spag
Link
Cookie
Bookabach Home

COURSE
AUCKLAND EYE

BEGINNER - INT
A

Trail #
22
1

28
4

23

Trail #
22
2

11
46
28
15
23

Trails used:
Powerball
Big Mumma
Afterglow
Tortellini
Link
Crybaby
Bookabach Home

COURSE

INTERMEDIATE
13KMR

R & R SPORTMAD BUTCHER

M 20KM
INT - LONG

COURSE

Trails used:
Powerball
Spag
B/Mumma Tail
Goldie Locks
Upland
Log Flume Ride
The Doris
Slipperies Delight
Ed Rush Ravine
Link 
Cookie 
Bookabach Home

Trail #
22
1
3

50
43
37
48
47
35
28
4

23

COURSES:They are our favourite trails connected by course signage to make 
your ride simple and easy to navigate.  Choose your ability & distance,then get into it.

MAP KEY
R

N

M

B
ARnR Sport Course

Nature Valley Course
Mad Butcher Course

AKL Eye Course
Bundaberg Course

Forest GateMS Map Stations
Trail Direction


